8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 2
TH1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC bIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. # © VED. ITEM 30 LOCATED Sjg8U6P3$AG%E A 66 Pl LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APYVD
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FCCD TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES : - A SEE ECO-08-004458 25FEB2008 [LJL | MC
1528879 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528879-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ’ i/.%F
1528879-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528879-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS I e S R R R I S 173
7-1528879-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I R N A I - - |
715288796 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i 25870075 JDOCUMENTATION PACAAGE I
7-1528879-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT B T e e (R I - - , Z)g
- - - - - - - - - 168
el 040 5 - | | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
; 0004 0207 -2l 22121 27¢2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
CRIMP DATA PANCON TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS /\ REF e e e B : : . zi
TERMINAL NAME - SWITCH CONNECT ION TERMINAL /.REF T T T T T T T 378051 0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT We K 6.0 763
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE i - - - - - - - - - 16/
W RE 0 L 05 11 e . -zl 2zl 221212 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 5|
INSUL .78 [.070 INJ 0 | 40-1.60 [.055-.063 IN]J A TERMINAL SUPPORT . | | | | | | o0 :CR’ ST SRT HD CAP (WX V.0 : 00
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS I - - 155
2.50-3.30 [.098- 130 IN] & 408-8322 & 408-8490 : : 3§ 3§ 3§ 3§ 3§ § - 157
TERMINAL ) - @ FEED S Ui weno crer RN 13386851 [PAWL, TLED 156
] APPL SPEC _ _ 15.88 [.625 IN] - - - - -] - - - 155
-l el s 4| 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ [2.0) 154
(2 (D) (&) |- 4651840 /3\ - -
TEAMINALS APPL IED v -2l 22121 27¢2 -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 53
d-.g..:j, SUBRTCATOR ASSEMDLT CRERS - | | | | | | 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
e e o0 THANDE TERM PN - - - | | | | | | 81 1242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- - | | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
1949605~ CROW-22-9 - - N | | | | | 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - -1 -1-717171- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 143
) ] i ] - -] - ] 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 147
- - - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 1 46
: - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
. \g:% 1;53 iRMP HE IGHT _ - | | | | | 1338660-1  |RAM :jél
2 X 24 AWG/\| 0.99 £0.05 [.039 £.002 IN] 5 5 R e e - - 147
50 AWG 0 04 40 05 [ 037 4 002 IN] C 0 - | | | | | | ;-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
24 AWG  /8\| 0.86 £0.05 [.034 4+.002 IN] C 6 T — - - 140
- | | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
) ~ - | | | | | | 469367-8 SHIM 138
- - - | | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
B _ i B f f 136
: - 1T 1 1 - - 135
- | | | | | | 1320934-6  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) - -2l 22121 27¢2 -18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
) _ - | | | | | | |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
- i - | | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - - | | | | | | |- 455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-zl 2zl 221212 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELFEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
“ - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 1723
5 - | - | | - | 690472-7 STRIPPER 127
/. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ | | | | | | - 18003- | SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B N S O O 5025-2  [WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S A (N (N I I 690472 1 |STRIPPER | 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i i i | 338684-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
B EE HE
/5N WIRE RANGE IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. B R R H T4
/BN INSULATION RANGE 1S THAT OF THE APPLICATOR. B T ) e s : : I
- | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 117
] A CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS U.K. LTD. x WARN I NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1]
24 AWG AND DUAL 24 AWG WIRE SIZES ARC OUTSIDE THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE : Soriel] R el TR D . 90
RANGE OF THE TERMINAL AND ARE INCLUDED AT THE REQUEST DISC TO LARGEST WIRE ST/E - : :
OF THE ORIGINAL CUSTOMER. SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS cle e P P eriedilesrs JANVIE, CONBINATION 059 ¢
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP - - - - - _ _ _ _ !
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S T e N I I e : : 0
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING . - | | | | | | 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 2 2 | | | 4-683454-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
VILW B <OTATLD 180 - - - 183 - | | | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER | 82 S I - S I O B | ~456402°5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S e : : go TTT6- T2 T 6| 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
- - - _ _ _ _ _ ' 7 9 PSSl 16 Shyer i i corteollyle ¢ E%ECIR? it DW\I_\J- LOFTHOUSE' 4JANZ008 ET E . Tyco Electronics
- - - - - - - - 7% CH yeo Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- PIMENS TORS OTHERH | S SPECIETED: [ APVD [4JANZ008 [HaME
- - - - - - - - I mm [N M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
e R R - T76 pEe x HD1 APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ‘ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC B
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 4 NGl ES . See Tqb | o ASIZE‘ CAGE CODE gWNT 2028879 RESTRICTED TO
MATER | &L FINISH WE | GHT O O 7 7 9 o] _
| TEM
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR|PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET ‘ OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




